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2013 LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD
The National Association of Social Workers  
Illinois Chapter Political Action Committee  
(NASW IL PAC) is pleased to present its 2013  
Legislative Scorecard, a source for social workers 
to learn how their legislators voted on key issues 
that impacted the social work profession and  
their clients. The NASW IL PAC will release its 
scorecard at the end of each year to ensure  
members know legislator’s records on key  
economic and social work–related public policy 
issues, and to also recognize lawmakers who  
understand the importance of a strong and 
funded social service industry. 

In building the 2013 Legislative Scorecard,  
the NASW IL PAC felt fewer than five votes on  
an issues would not give the reader a true  
reflection of a legislator’s session and were  
therefore omitted. While the budget and the  
appropriation debate will be a strong part of the 
NASW IL PAC’s endorsement process, they were 
omitted from the 2013 Legislative Scorecard 
due to the fact that the votes did not reflect the 
legislator’s budget appropriations support or lack 
thereof during committee/amendment debates. 
Also, legislators who were not present for the vote 
did not have that absence counted against them, 
while legislators who chose to vote present were 
marked with a negative as they had the  
opportunity to vote for but failed to support the 
legislative agenda of the social work profession. 
 
As you will see, the  2013 Legislative Scorecard 
shows numerous perfect scores and reflects the 
success that the NASW IL PAC and its members 
received in persuading lawmakers to vote in the 
interests of the social work profession and our 
clients. However, budget constraints and current 
legislation being presented will require continued 
diligence and participation from the social work 
profession. We invite you to check out the NASW 
IL PAC website at http://www.naswilpac.org and 
join our advocacy alert e-mail list. 
 
We hope you will find the 2013 Legislative  
Scorecard informative, and that you will share 
these results with your colleagues and associates. 
The NASW IL PAC may update this scorecard 
prior to the 2014 election if significant votes arise.

PAC
404 S Wells St, 4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60607

312.435.2100 
FAX: 312.489.2367

www.naswilpac.org

NASW Illinois PAC is the  
nonpartisan political arm of the 
National Association of Social 
Workers Illinois Chapter. As a  
political action committee, the 
NASW IL PAC endorses and 
financially contributes to  
candidates from any party who 
support NASW’s policy agenda.
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SB10  
RELIGIOUS FREEDOM AND 
MARRIAGE FAIRNESS ACT
Provides that: all laws of this state  
applicable to marriage apply equally 
to marriages of same-sex and  
different-sex couples and their  
children; parties to a marriage and 
their children, regardless of whether 
the marriage is of a same-sex or 
different-sex couple, have the same 
benefits, protections, and  
responsibilities under law. The NASW 
Illinois Chapter was a member of the 
Marriage Equality coalition and as 
such requested a yes vote. 
Result: After delays, SB10 passed  
both chambers and was signed by 
Governor Pat Quinn.

SB26 MEDICAID EXPANSION
Provides that: beginning January 1, 
2014, benefits were extended under 
the state’s medical assistance  
program to persons aged 19 or older, 
but younger than 65, who are not  
otherwise eligible for medical  
assistance under the Code, who  
qualify for medical assistance  
under specified provisions of the Social 
Security Act, and who have income at 
or below 133% of the federal poverty 
level plus 5% for the applicable family 
size. The NASW Illinois Chapter was a 
strong supporter of expanding  
Medicaid eligibility and as such  
requested a yes vote.
Result: SB26 passed both chambers 
and was signed by Governor Pat 
Quinn.

SB1609  
SOCIAL WORK SAFETY
Provides that: the offense of threaten-
ing a public official includes human 
service providers. The NASW Illinois 
Chapter pushed for the expanded 
definition of “human service provider” 
to include social workers working  
under contract from state agencies 
and subsequently requested a yes vote.
Result: SB1609 passed both chambers 
unanimously and was signed by  
Governor Pat Quinn. 

HB1 COMPASSIONATE USE 
OF MEDICAL CANNABIS  
PILOT PROGRAM ACT
Provides that: when a person has 
been diagnosed by a physician as  
having a debilitating medical  
condition, the person and the  
person’s primary caregiver may be 
issued a registry identification card by 
the Department of Public Health which 
permits the person or the person’s 
primary caregiver to legally possess no 
more 2.5 ounces of usable cannabis 
during a 14-day period that is derived 
solely from an intrastate source. The 
NASW Illinois Chapter was a strong 
supporter of cannabis for medical 
purposes, and while we would like to 
see the listed ailments expanded, the 
pilot program is a positive first step. 
The NASW Illinois Chapter supported 
HB1 and requested a yes vote. 
Result: HB1 passed both chambers 
and was signed by Governor Pat 
Quinn.

HB 206  
(FY 2013 SUPPLEMENTAL 
FUNDING BILL)
Provides that: funds are appropriated  
for various agencies to address  
shortfalls in funding for the current  
fiscal year. It includes funding to  
address shortages in the Department 
of Human Services budget for  
developmental disabilities services. 
Result: HB206 passed both  
chambers and was signed by  
Governor Pat Quinn

HB948 
Provides that: The Department on 
Aging shall by rule develop standards 
for minimum staffing levels and staff 
qualifications. The Department shall 
by rule establish mandatory standards 
for the investigation of abuse, neglect, 
financial exploitation, or self-neglect 
of eligible adults and mandatory 
procedures for linking eligible adults 
to appropriate services and supports. 
The NASW Illinois Chapter supported 
HB948 and asked for a yes vote. 
Result: HB948 passed both  
chambers and was signed by  
Governor Pat Quinn.

HB1017 MENTAL HEALTH 
CONFIDENTIALITY
This bill is an initiative of the  
governor’s Illinois Office of Health 
Information Technology to amend  
the Mental Health and Development 
Disabilities (MH-DD) Confidentiality 
Act with respect to the disclosure of 
recipient information within Health  
Information Exchanges (HIE). The 
NASW Illinois Chapter supported 
HB1017 and requested a yes vote. 
Result: 1017 passed both chambers 
and was signed by Governor Pat 
Quinn.

PAC
KEY LEGISLATIVE SESSION VOTES FOR 2013 



NASW IL PAC  /  LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD 2013 4

PAC
KEY LEGISLATIVE SESSION VOTES FOR 2013 

(Continued)

HB1538 MENTAL HEALTH 
FIRST AID TRAINING
Provides that: The Department of  
Human Services shall establish and 
administer the Illinois Mental Health 
First Aid training program so that 
certified trainers can provide Illinois 
residents, professionals, and members 
of the public with training on how to 
identify and assist someone who is  
believed to be developing or has  
developed a mental health disorder,  
or an alcohol or substance abuse  
disorder, or who is believed to be  
experiencing a mental health or  
substance abuse crisis. The NASW 
Illinois Chapter strongly supported 
HB1538 and requested a yes vote. 
Result: HB1538 passed both  
chambers and was signed by  
Governor Pat Quinn

HB2404  
MINOR AGE CHANGE FOR 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
Provides that: the definition of  
delinquent minor is changed to include 
a person who was under 18 (rather 
than 17) years of age when he or she 
committed an offense classified as a 
felony. Also changes the age  
concerning confidentiality of juvenile 
records. The NASW Illinois Chapter 
supported HB2404 and requested a 
yes vote. 
Result: HB2404 passed both  
chambers and was signed by  
Governor Pat Quinn

HB2675  
MEDICALLY ACCURATE  
SEX EDUCATION 
Provides that: if a sex education class 
or course is offered in any of grades 
6 through 12, the school district may 
choose and adapt a developmentally 
and age-appropriate, medically  
accurate, evidence-based, and  
complete sex education curriculum  
that meets the specific needs of its 
community. It also provides that the 
Comprehensive Health Education 
Program shall include the educational 
area of evidence-based and  
medically accurate information  
regarding sexual abstinence (instead 
of the area of sexual abstinence until 
marriage). The NASW Illinois Chapter 
supported HB2675 and requested a 
yes vote. 
Result: HB2675 passed both  
chambers and was signed by  
Governor Pat Quinn
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ILLINOIS SENATE: 

Sen. Antonio Muñoz

Sen. Daniel Biss

Sen. David Koehler

Sen. Don Harmon

Sen. Donne E. Trotter

Sen. Emil Jones, III

Sen. Heather A. Steans

Sen. Iris Y. Martinez

Sen. Jacqueline Y. Collins

Sen. John G. Mulroe

Sen. John J. Cullerton, President

Sen. Kwame Raoul

Sen. Linda Holmes

Sen. Martin A. Sandoval

Sen. Melinda Bush

Sen. Michael E. Hastings

Sen. Michael Noland

Sen. Michael W. Frerichs

Sen. Pat McGuire

Sen. Steven M. Landek

Sen. Toi W. Hutchinson

		         JANE ADDAMS GROUP
		         Voted with NASW IL 100% of the time.

ILLINOIS HOUSE: 

Rep. Al Riley

Rep. André M. Thapedi

Rep. Ann Williams

Rep. Arthur Turner

Rep. Barbara Flynn Currie

Rep. Camille Y. Lilly

Rep. Christian L. Mitchell

Rep. Cynthia Soto

Rep. Daniel J. Burke

Rep. Deborah Mell

Rep. Edward J. Acevedo

Rep. Elaine Nekritz

Rep. Elgie R. Sims, Jr.

Rep. Elizabeth Hernandez

Rep. Emanuel Chris Welch

Rep. Emily McAsey

Rep. Esther Golar

Rep. Frances Ann Hurley

Rep. Greg Harris

Rep. Jay Hoffman

Rep. Jehan A. Gordon-Booth

Rep. John D’Amico

Rep. Keith Farnham

Rep. Kelly Burke

Rep. Kelly M. Cassidy

Rep. La Shawn K. Ford

Rep. Laura Fine

Rep. Lawrence M. Walsh, Jr.

Rep. Linda Chapa LaVia

Rep. Lou Lang

Rep. Luis Arroyo

Rep. Marcus C. Evans, Jr.

Rep. Maria Antonia Berrios

Rep. Michael J. Madigan, Speaker

Rep. Michael J. Zalewski

Rep. Mike Smiddy

Rep. Naomi D. Jakobsson

Rep. Patrick J. Verschoore

Rep. Robert F. Martwick

Rep. Robyn Gabel

Rep. Sara Feigenholtz

Rep. Thaddeus Jones

Rep. William Davis

PAC
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 PENALTY BOX
Voted with NASW IL less than 50% of the time. 

ILLINOIS SENATE:

Sen. Wm. Sam McCann

Sen. Julie A. Morrison

ILLINOIS HOUSE:

Rep. Thomas Morrison

Rep. C. D. Davidsmeyer

Rep. Dan Brady

Rep. Adam Brown

Rep. John M. Cabello

Rep. Brad E. Halbrook

Rep. Norine Hammond

Rep. Josh Harms

Rep. Jeanne M Ives

Rep. Dwight Kay

Rep. Renée Kosel

Rep. Charles E. Meier

Rep. Bill Mitchell

Rep. David Reis

Rep. Timothy L. Schmitz

Rep. Keith P. Sommer

Rep. Joe Sosnowski

Rep. Michael Unes

Rep. Mike Fortner

Rep. Chad Hays

Rep. Wayne Rosenthal

Rep. Darlene J. Senger

PAC
KEY LEGISLATIVE SESSION VOTES FOR 2013 

(Continued)
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		  SB	 SB	 SB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	  
	 Party	 10	 26	 1609	 1	 206	 948	 1017	 1538	 2404	 2675	 Score
NASW IL 		  Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y
Legislator Name
Sen. Pamela J. Althoff	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 60
Sen. Jason A. Barickman	 R	 4	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 60
Sen. Jennifer Bertino-Tarrant	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Sen. Daniel Biss	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Tim Bivins	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Sen. William E. Brady	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Sen. Melinda Bush	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. James F. Clayborne, Jr.	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Sen. Jacqueline Y. Collins	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Michael Connelly	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. John J. Cullerton, President	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Thomas Cullerton	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 90
Sen. Bill Cunningham	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Sen. William Delgado	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Sen. Kirk W. Dillard	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Dan Duffy	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Gary Forby	 D	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 70
Sen. Michael W. Frerichs	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. William R. Haine	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 8
Sen. Don Harmon	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Napoleon Harris, III	 D	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 80
Sen. Michael E. Hastings	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Linda Holmes	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Mattie Hunter	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 9
Sen. Toi W. Hutchinson	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Mike Jacobs	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 80
Sen. Emil Jones, III	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. David Koehler	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Dan Kotowski	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 4	 80
Sen. Darin M. LaHood	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Steven M. Landek	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Kimberly A. Lightford	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 80
Sen. Terry Link	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 90
Sen. David S. Luechtefeld	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Sen. Andy Manar	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Sen. Iris Y. Martinez	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Wm. Sam McCann	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 6	 40
Sen. Kyle McCarter	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Karen McConnaughay	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Pat McGuire	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Julie A. Morrison	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 6	 6	 6	 6	 6	 40
Sen. John G. Mulroe	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Antonio Muñoz	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Matt Murphy	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Sen. Michael Noland	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Jim Oberweis	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Christine Radogno	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Sen. Kwame Raoul	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Sue Rezin	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Dale A. Righter	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Sen. Chapin Rose	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Martin A. Sandoval	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Ira I. Silverstein	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 80
Sen. Steve Stadelman	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Sen. Heather A. Steans	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. John M. Sullivan	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 80
Sen. Dave Syverson	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 6	 50
Sen. Donne E. Trotter	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Sen. Patricia Van Pelt	 D	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 70

2013 KEY LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD
PAC KEY    4 = PRO–NASW IL PAC VOTE      6= ANTI–NASW IL PAC VOTE      - = ABSENT OR EXCUSED 
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		  SB	 SB	 SB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	  
	 Party	 10	 26	 1609	 1	 206	 948	 1017	 1538	 2404	 2675	 Score
NASW IL 		  Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y
Rep. Edward J. Acevedo	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Jaime M. Andrade, Jr.	 D	 4	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 NA
Rep. John D. Anthony	 R	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 NA
Rep. Luis Arroyo	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Daniel V. Beiser	 D	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 70
Rep. Patricia R. Bellock	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Maria Antonia Berrios	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Mike Bost	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. John E. Bradley	 D	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 70
Rep. Dan Brady	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 6	 40
Rep. Rich Brauer	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Adam Brown	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Daniel J. Burke	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Kelly Burke	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. John M. Cabello	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Kelly M. Cassidy	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. John D. Cavaletto	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Linda Chapa LaVia	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Katherine Cloonen	 D	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Rep. Deborah Conroy	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 90
Rep. Jerry F. Costello, II	 D	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Rep. Fred Crespo	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 80
Rep. Tom Cross	 R	 4	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 80
Rep. Barbara Flynn Currie	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. John D’Amico	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. C.D. Davidsmeyer	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 -	 6	 33
Rep. Monique D. Davis	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. William Davis	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Anthony DeLuca	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 90
Rep. Tom Demmer	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Scott Drury	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. Kenneth Dunkin	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. Jim Durkin	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Marcus C. Evans, Jr.	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Keith Farnham	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Sara Feigenholtz	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Laura Fine	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Mary E. Flowers	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 -	 4	 6	 78
Rep. La Shawn K. Ford	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Mike Fortner	 R	 -	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 44
Rep. Jack D. Franks	 D	 4	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 70
Rep. Robyn Gabel	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Esther Golar	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Jehan A. Gordon-Booth	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 -	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Brad E. Halbrook	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 6	 40
Rep. Norine Hammond	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Josh Harms	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. David Harris	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Rep. Greg Harris	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Kay Hatcher	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 60
Rep. Chad Hays	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 -	 4	 6	 44
Rep. Elizabeth Hernandez	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Jay Hoffman	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Frances Ann Hurley	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Jeanne M Ives	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 6	 40
Rep. Eddie Lee Jackson, Sr.	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. Naomi D. Jakobsson	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Charles E. Jefferson	 D	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 80
Rep. Thaddeus Jones	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Dwight Kay	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 6	 40

2013 KEY LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD
PAC KEY    4 = PRO–NASW IL PAC VOTE      6= ANTI–NASW IL PAC VOTE      - = ABSENT OR EXCUSED 
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PAC
		  SB	 SB	 SB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	 HB	  
	 Party	 10	 26	 1609	 1	 206	 948	 1017	 1538	 2404	 2675	 Score
NASW IL 		  Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y	 Y
Rep. Stephanie A. Kifowit	 D	 4	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 70
Rep. Renée Kosel	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 6	 40
Rep. Lou Lang	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. David R. Leitch	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Camille Y. Lilly	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Michael J. Madigan, Speaker	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Natalie A. Manley	 D	 4	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 70
Rep. Robert F. Martwick	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Frank J. Mautino	 D	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 80
Rep. Rita Mayfield	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. Emily McAsey	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Michael P. McAuliffe	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. David McSweeney	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Charles E. Meier	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Deborah Mell	 D	 -	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 -	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Bill Mitchell	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Christian L. Mitchell	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Donald L. Moffitt	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Thomas Morrison	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 6	 6	 30
Rep. Martin J. Moylan	 D	 4	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 70
Rep. Michelle Mussman	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 80
Rep. Elaine Nekritz	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. JoAnn D. Osmond	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Rep. Brandon W. Phelps	 D	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 70
Rep. Sandra M. Pihos	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Raymond Poe	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Robert W. Pritchard	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Rep. Dennis M. Reboletti	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Rep. David Reis	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 6	 40
Rep. Al Riley	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 -	 4	 100
Rep. Robert Rita	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. Wayne Rosenthal	 R	 6	 6	 - 	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 44
Rep. Pam Roth	 R	 -	 6	 4	 4	 -	 4	 -	 4	 4	 6	 71
Rep. Jim Sacia	 R	 -	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 56
Rep. Ron Sandack	 R	 4	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Rep. Sue Scherer	 D	 6	 6	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 50
Rep. Timothy L. Schmitz	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Darlene J. Senger	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 -	 4	 6	 44
Rep. Carol A. Sente	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 80
Rep. Elgie R. Sims, Jr.	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Mike Smiddy	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Derrick Smith	 D	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. Keith P. Sommer	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Joe Sosnowski	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Cynthia Soto	 D	 4	 4	 -	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Brian W. Stewart	 R	 6	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	 NA
Rep. Ed Sullivan, Jr.	 R	 4	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Rep. Silvana Tabares	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 90
Rep. André M. Thapedi	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Jil Tracy	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 50
Rep. Michael W. Tryon	 R	 6	 6	 -	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 56
Rep. Arthur Turner	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Michael Unes	 R	 6	 6	 4	 6	 6	 4	 4	 4	 6	 6	 40
Rep. Patrick J. Verschoore	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Lawrence M. Walsh, Jr.	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Emanuel Chris Welch	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Barbara Wheeler	 R	 6	 6	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 60
Rep. Ann Williams	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100
Rep. Kathleen Willis	 D	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 80
Rep. Sam Yingling	 D	 4	 6	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 6	 4	 80
Rep. Michael J. Zalewski	 D	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 100

2013 KEY LEGISLATIVE SCORECARD
KEY    4 = PRO–NASW IL PAC VOTE      6= ANTI–NASW IL PAC VOTE      - = ABSENT OR EXCUSED 


